
 
 

 

Connecticut District Office     Bridgeport Branch SBA Office 

280 Trumbull Street, Second Floor    Brien McMahon Federal Building 

Hartford, CT 06103      915 Lafayette Blvd. Room 214 

Phone: 860-240-4700      Phone: 203-335-0427 

Fax: 860-240-4659      Fax: 203-335-0425 

Website: http://www.sba.gov/ct    frank.alvarado@sba.gov  

Office Email: Connecticut_DO@sba.gov 

 

 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 

District Director Anne Hunt 860-240-4670 202-481-0430 anne.hunt@sba.gov  

Deputy District Director Julio Casiano 860-240-4896 202-481-4516 Julio.Casiano@sba.gov  

Sr. Area Manager /  
Veterans Affairs Officer 

Frank Alvarado 203-335-0427 202-481-3540 Frank.Alvarado@sba.gov  

 

Assistant District Director, 
Economic Development 
 

Moraima Gutierrez 860-240-4654 202-741-6617 Moraima.Gutierrez@sba.gov  

Economic Development Specialist Lisa Powell 860-240-4892 202-481-4170 Lisa.Powell@sba.gov  

Economic Development Specialist Jessica Rivera 860-240-4638 202-481-2511 Jessica.Rivera@sba.gov  

Lender Relations Specialist 
 

William Tierney 
 

860-240-4894 202-292-3806 
William.Tierney@sba.gov  
 

Administrative Officer Tanisha Baptiste 860-240-4671 
 

202-292-3806 
 

Tanisha.Baptiste@sba.gov  

Lender Relations Specialist / 
District International Trade Officer 

John Xu 860-240-4672 202-481-0307 John.Xu@sba.gov  
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